

RCT ARCT No. 19/25

**Rashtriya General Mazdoor Union Registered Vs. Rameshwar Dayal
Sharma (since deceased) Through LRs and Representatives**

01.09.2025

Fresh appeal received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Q. H. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Heard.

Notice of the appeal be issued to the LRs of the respondents on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **08.10.2025**.

Trial court record be summoned two days prior to the NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)

Delhi/01.09.2025