

RCT ARCT No. 19/25
Rashtriya General Mazdoor Union Registered Vs. Rameshwar Dayal
Sharma (Deceased Through Lrs)
CNR No. DLWT01-008628-2025

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Q. H. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for all the LRs of the
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within four
weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due
acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on **04.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.10.2025