

RCT ARCT No. 19/25
Rashtriya General Mazdoor Union Registered v.
Rameshwar Dayal Sharma (Deceased Through Lrs)
CNR No. DLWT01-008628-2025

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Q. H. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the
respondent through VC.
Sh. Upwan Dhawan, Proxy Counsel for the LR's of the
respondent.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondents, put up for
arguments on **15.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.11.2025