

RCT ARCT no.19/2025
CNR No. DLWT01-008628-2025
Rashtriya General Mazdoor Union Registered Vs.
Rameshwar Dayal Sharma (Deceased through LRs)

15.12.2025

Present: None.

Put up for arguments on **02.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.12.2025

At 10.55 AM.

At this stage, Mr. Q.H. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has appeared in the Court and he has been apprised of the above order.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.12.2025

At 11.15 AM.

At this stage, Mr. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the respondent has appeared in the Court and he has been apprised of the above order.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.12.2025