

RCT ARCT No. 19/25
Rashtriya General Mazdoor Union Registered v. Rameshwar Dayal
Sharma (Deceased Through Lrs)
CNR No. DLWT01-008628-2025

20.04.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Jagjit Kumar, General Secretary of appellant.
Sh. Madhur Sapra, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent
through VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed on **21.05.2026**.

Reader/20.04.2026